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3TATFE. OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AN MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico

14 Augqust 1985

FXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Armstrona Energy for CASE
a unit agreement, Lea County, New R672
New Mexico.

BE®ORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner
TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
APPFEARANTCES

For the 0il Conservation Jeff Taylor

Division:

Legal Counsel to the Division

Cil Conservation Division
State Land Office Bldq.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Frr the Applicant:
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Number 8672,
Armstrong Energy

YAX1CD,

that this case De

will be

August 28th, 1985.

continued

tD

MR, STOTVUTR: Call next Case

ME., TA\Y"..OR: The application of

for a unit agreement. Lea County, New

raguested
continued.
MR,

STOGNER: C(Case Number 8672

to the Examiner Hering scheduled for

(Hearing concluded.)




10
n
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

CERTIFY

011 Conservation Jivisior was reportea oy me; that the said

[N

T, SELLY W.e  20Y¥D,  Z,8.FR., DO HERFERY

that tne foregeing Transcript of Hearing bvefore tha

transcript 1is a ful!, <true, and curcect record of

hearing,

prepared vy Te to the best of my ability.

i

the

5&3&% . Soyd o=

| do heraby ce-tify *hat the foregoing is
plere 3 dings i

a comple:e recorg of the procee

e Examiner hearing of Case No. 677

heard by me pn 1995
(é , Examiner
Oll Conservation Division
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL COMNSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEV MEXICO

28 August 1985

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Armstrong Energy for a CASE
unit agreement, Lea County, New 8672
Mexico.

BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

A PPEARANCES

For the Division: Jeff Taylor
Attorney at Law
Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For the Applicant:
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MR, STOGNER: Call next Case

8672.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Armstrong Energy for a unit agreement, Lea County, New
Mexico.

The applicant has requested

that this case be dismissed.

MR. STOGMER: Case Number 8672

will be dismissed.

(Hearing concluded.)
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CERTIFICATE

SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBRY

CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the

0il Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said

transcript is

true, and correct record of the

hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.




